## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16469/2018

P.SAVITHA PAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VENKATASWAMY REDDY SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No represented on behalf of the parties.

List after four weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER