## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16469/2018

P.SAVITHA PAI Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

VENKATASWAMY REDDY SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv. Mr. Manish Tiwari, ADv. M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

By way of indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner(s) to take steps to cure the office objection(s), failing which the special leave petition(s) qua the said respondent(s) shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

If steps are taken to cure the office objection(s) within time, Registry is directed to process the matter further.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIJAY KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER