ITEM NO.3 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16469/2018

P.SAVITHA PAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VENKATASWAMY REDDY SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76949/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

None for

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time.

None appears for either of the parties.

Let fresh notice be issued to the petitioner for making alternative arrangement on the given address.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)